
 
 

 

 

Integrated Food Management System (IFMS) Advisory Committee Members 
as of March 2020 

 

 

   

Tribe 

 

Email 

 

Phone 
NAFDPIR President Mary Greene-Trottier Spirit Lake Tribe sltfdp@gondtc.com  701-381-2371 

Treasurer Jaime Prouty Comanche Nation jaime.prouty@comanchenation.com 580-492-3325 
Secretary Marisa Fuller Omaha Tribe of Nebraska mfuller@omahatribe.com, 

omatifdp@nntc.net 
402-349-5408 

Parliamentarian Rex Hailey Seminole Nation hailey.r@sno-nsn.gov 405-382-3900 

Midwest  
(and 

Northeast) 

Vice President Joe Van Alstine Little Traverse Bay Bands of 
Odawa Indians 

jvanalstine@ltbbodawa-nsn.gov  231-838-8905 

Representative Kristine Schwiderson Bay Mills Indian Community kschwiderson@hotmail.com  906-248-2527 
Representative Joe Van Alstine Little Traverse Bay Bands of 

Odawa Indians 
jvanalstine@ltbbodawa-nsn.gov  231-838-8905 

Mountain 
Plains 

Vice President Charles “Red” Gates Standing Rock Sioux Tribe cgates@standingrock.org  701-854-8538, 
701-854-7238 

Representative Brooke Black Spirit Lake Tribe brookeblack@gondtc.com  701-766-4684 

Representative Connie Thompson Crow Creek Sioux Tribe ccstfdp@midstatesd.net  605-245-2872 

Southwest 
(and 

Southeast) 

Vice President Wayne Martinez Eight Northern Indian Pueblos wmartinez@enipc.org 505-455-2288 
Representative Jerry Tonubbee Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma jtonubbee@choctawnation.com  580-924-8280 ext.2730 

Representative Elliott Sarracino Pueblo of Acoma esarracino@puebloofacoma.org  505-552-5108 

Representative Sam Spang Sac and Fox Nation rspang@sacandfoxnation-nsn.gov  918-968-3030 

Representative Anna Sterner Muscogee (Creek) Nation asterner@mcn-nsn.gov  918-549-2402 

Western Vice President AC Sanchez Coeur d’Alene Tribe acsanchez@cdatribe-nsn.gov  208-686-4041 

Representative Gregory Nothstine Alaska Native Tribal Health 
Consortium (ANTHC) 

glnothstine@anthc.org  907-729-2975 

Representative AC Sanchez Coeur d’Alene Tribe acsanchez@cdatribe-nsn.gov  208-686-4041 

FNS Technology 
Branch Chief 

Dennis Sullivan  dennis.sullivan@usda.gov  703-305-0188 

Representative Mike Baker  michael.baker@usda.gov 703-305-2410 
Representative Todd Griffith  todd.griffith@usda.gov 703-305-7506 
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